International Airport, Surat, having his office situated on 4th Floor, Customs 

House, beside SMC Ward Office, Althan-Bhimrad Road, Althan, Surat – 395007 

within thirty days from the receipt of the notice as to why:- 

(i) The recovered goods as per Table having Market value of Rs. 

10,81,700/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Eighty-One Thousand Seven Hundred 

Only) and Tariff Value of Rs. 8,03,873/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Three 

Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Three only) should not be 

confiscated under Section 111(d), 111(i) and 111(j) of the Customs 

Act,1962; 

(ii) The baggage, i.e., one blue colour trolley bag of brand ‘Nautica' seized 

vide Seizure Memo dated 08.05.2024, should not be confiscated under

[...]

I, therefore, proceed to decide the instant case based on the evidence 

and documents available on record.  

14. In the instant case, I find that the main issues to be decided against the 

noticee, Ms. Tasnimbanu Akibhusen Saiyed, are: 

(i) The recovered goods (as per ‘Table’ below) having market value of Rs. 

10,81,700/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Eighty-One Thousand Seven Hundred 

Only) and Tariff value of Rs. 8,03,873/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Three 

Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Three Only) seized vide Seizure 

Order dated 08.05.2024 under panchnama proceedings dated 

08/09.05.2024 should be confiscated under Section 111(d), 111(i) and 

111(j) of the Customs Act,1962; or otherwise 

(ii) The baggage, i.e. one blue colour trolley bag of brand ‘Nautica' seized

[...]

Accordingly, in the exercise of the powers vested in me as the Adjudicating 

Authority, I hereby issue the following order: 

ORDER 

(i) I order confiscation of the one gold chain of 22 carat weighing 

41.00 grams and four gold bangles of 22 carat weighing 100.00 

grams having total market value of Rs. 9,30,600/- (Rupees Nine 

lakh thirty thousand Six hundred only) under Section 111(d), 

111(i) and 111(j) of the Customs Act,1962; 

(ii) However, I give an option to Ms. Tasnimbanu Akibhusen Saiyed to 

redeem the impugned one gold chain of 22 carat weighing 41.00 

grams and four gold bangles of 22 carat weighing 100.000 grams

[...]

under sub-section (1) is not paid within a period of one hundred 

and twenty days from the date of the order, such option for 

redemption shall become void, unless an appeal against the order 

is pending. 

(iii) I order confiscation of two Google Pixel 7 Pro phones 128 GB, 

valued at Rs. 1,30,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Thirty Thousand only) 

under Section 111(d), 111(i) and 111(j) of the Customs Act,1962; 

(iv) However, I give an option to Ms. Tasnimbanu Akibhusen Saiyed to 

redeem the impugned two Google Pixel 7 Pro phones 128 GB, on 

payment of a redemption fine of Rs. 13,000/- (Rupees Thirteen 

Thousand only) under Section 125(1) of the Customs Act, 1962. In 

addition to redemption fine, the passenger would also be liable for 

payment of applicable Customs duty along with other applicable 

charges if any, in terms of Section 125(2) of the Customs Act, 1962.

[...]

Seven Thousand Two Hundred only), 03 pieces of Ladies Pyjama 

(made in Pakistan) valued at Rs.1,200/- (Rupees Twelve Hundred 

only), 06 pieces of Parley Beauty Cream (made in Pakistan) valued 

at Rs. 2,100/- (Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred only), thus, all 

goods having a cumulative value of Rs. 21,100/- (Rupees Twenty 

One Thousand One Hundred only) under Section 111(d), 111(i) and 

111(j) of the Customs Act,1962 alongwith confiscation of the 

baggage, i.e., one blue colour trolley bag of brand ‘Nautica' seized 

vide Seizure Memo dated 08.05.2024 used for smuggling goods 

under Section 119 of the Customs Act, 1962.